



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 966/2025; I.A.No. 32989/2025 & I.A.No.**

880/2025

AJAY MALIK & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Malik & Mr.
Kharanshu Rana, Advs.
(appeared through VC)

versus

RAJIV TARA & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar, Adv. for D-1
(appeared through VC)
Mr. Vijay Sharma, Adv. for D-3
& 4 (Mobile No. 9717348305)
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.02.2026

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **13th March, 2026.**

Reader to

SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/nk