



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 966/2025; I.A.No. 32989/2025 & I.A.No.
880/2025

AJAY MALIK & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kharanshu Rana, Ms.
Pranzal Jha & Mr. Arjun Malik,
Advs. Mob: 9810017346.
Email: legal@amaclawoffices.

versus

RAJIV TARA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Kirti Mewar and Ms. Mana
Singh, Adv. for Dno.1.
(appeared through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
13.03.2026

I.A.No. 32989/2025

1. As per the office note, reply on behalf of Defendant No. 1 and replies on behalf of Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 have been filed. The same are taken on record.

2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks from today.

3. List for completion of pleadings in the captioned application.

CS(OS)No. 966/2025

4. As per the office note, Defendant No. 2 was served on 16.01.2026 and Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 4 have also been served through email.

5. It is further noted in the office note that Defendant



No. 1 has filed written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and documents. The same are taken on record.

6. Replication, if any, be filed within the stipulated time period. It is made clear that the limitation period for filing the replication shall commence from the date of filing of the written statement.

7. As per the office note, Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 have filed written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and Vakalatnama, which are taken on record.

8. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that though annexures are mentioned in the written statement of Defendant Nos. 3 and 4, no documents have been filed along with the written statement.

9. In response, learned counsel for Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 submits that although reliance is being placed upon certain documents, the same have not yet been filed as some time is required to procure them. Learned counsel undertakes to file the said documents within two weeks from today.

10. Let the said documents be filed within two weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the plaintiff. It is made clear that the limitation period for filing replication to the written statement of Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 shall commence from the date of receipt of the said documents by the plaintiff.

11. It is further noted from the office note that Respondent No. 2, i.e., Sub-Registrar 5A, has filed a reply. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received a copy of the same.



12. Accordingly, Defendant No. 2 is directed to supply a copy of the said reply to the learned counsel for all the parties at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.
13. List for completion of pleadings on 02.04.2026.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 13, 2026/nm