



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 966/2025, I.A. 32989/2025 & I.A. 880/2026**

AJAY MALIK & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Arjun Malik, Mr. Pranzal
Jha and Mr. Kharanshu Rana,
Advocates.

versus

RAJIV TARA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior Advocate
alongwith Ms. Kirti Mewar, Ms. Kriti
Sharma, Mr. Vedansh Vashisht and Ms.
Bhumi Jain, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD alongwith Mr. Ankit
Aggarwal, Advocate for D-2.
Mr. Vijay Sharma, Advocate for D-3
& 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

List on 12.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 10, 2026

kct